## PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR LETTER OF ASSENT

TO: **SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT**, a California Public School District, acting by and through its Board of Education ("the District").

FROM:	Solpac Construction Inc., dba Soltek Pacific Construction Company
	(Name of Contractor)
	2424 Congress Street
	(Address)
	San Diego, CA 92110
	(City, State, Zip Code)
	(619) 296-6247 (619) 296-4314
	(Telephone/Fax)
	sthompson@soltekpacific.com
	(Email Address)
	Stephen W. Thompson
	(Name(s) of Contractor's Authorized Executive(s)

This is to confirm that my Company agrees to be party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement – School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Propositions S and Z, effective July 28, 2009 and as subsequently amended, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to CZ-18-0325-29 – Logan Memorial Whole Site Modernization (WSM) Phase I Increment I, Grading and Demolition, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors and others covered by the PSA of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to the District's Contract Compliance Office an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Executed By:						
(Signature of Company Officer)	September 28, 2017 (Date)					
Stephen W. Thompson	Chief Executive Officer					
(Typed or Printed Name)	(Title)					



## 2017 SEP 15 AM 9: 23

## SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

Bidder: Solpac Construction Inc., dba Soltek Pac	ific Construction Company	
Address: 2424 Congress Street, San Diego, CA 92	2110	
Telephone: (619) 296-6247	Fax: (619) 296-4314	
Bidder(s) Authorized Representative(s):	Kevin M. Cammall	
PROJECT: LOGAN MEMORIAL, WSM - PHA	SE I INCREMENT I, GRADING AN	D DEMOLITION

TRADE/PORTION OF THE WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME AND LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSE CLASSIFI- CATION	SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS LOCATION	% OF CONTRACT VALUE	DVBE/ SBE?	DIR REG. NO.
ABATEMENT	UNLIMITED ENVIRONMENTAL INC 668511	B, C21, C22	1390 32ND STREET SIGNAL HILL, CA 90755	4%	N	1000 <b>00</b> 1068
DEMOLITION/ GRADING/ SITE UTILITES	F J WILLERT CONTRACTING CO 402473	A, C21 HAZ	1869 NIRVANA AVE CHULA VISTA, CA 91911	73%	N	1000004062
		,				
	1					::
			And Annual A	<del>andrialita</del> en		
abeti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		orania anti anti anti anti anti anti anti	and the section of th	an constant in the constant in		